(RA-90-45) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1793 ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 30, 1989

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE CENTRE CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY FOR THE RECEIPT OF BIDS, FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF THREE IDENTIFICATION SIGNS IN THE MARINA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has determined that it should encourage development in the Marina Redevelopment Project area pursuant to the adopted plan; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has a desire to identify its intent to construct a linear park along the southern portion of the Marina Redevelopment Project area; and

WHEREAS, it is now appropriate to move ahead to provide identification signs for this area; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego that:

- 1. The Agency hereby authorizes the Centre City Development Corporation on behalf of the Agency to receive bids for the fabrication and construction of three identification signs within the Marina Redevelopment Project.
- 2. The Agency hereby authorizes the Executive Director of the Agency (or his designee) to award the contract to the lowest qualified bidder provided said bids are within the established budget for the construction of identification signs.
- 3. The expenditure shall not exceed \$20,000 from the Marina Residential Project Fund.
- 4. The Agency hereby authorizes the Centre City Development Corporation on behalf of the Agency to administer said contract.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

Ву

Allisyn L. Thomas

Deputy Counsel

ALT:pev

10/12/89

D1682

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:9000380

RA-90-45

Form=ra.t